
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SUNDAY 24
th

 MAY 2015 

TREEHAVEN EQUESTRIAN CENTRE 
53 WESTERNPORT HWY, SOMERVILLE 

COMPETORMAT ION 

Westernport Dressage Club Committee would 
like to welcome you to our Autumn 
Championships being held at Treehaven 
Equestrian Centre.  
 
Thank you to the competitors for their entries & 
we wish you the best of luck!  
 
Thank you also to our fabulous sponsors 
Flexible Fit Equestrian & Leonie Varisco for the 
fantastic prizes and of course a big thank you to 
all our judges & helpers. 

FLEXIBLE FIT 

EQUESTRIAN 

AUTUMN 

CHAMPIONSHIPS 



COMPETITION INFORMATION 
Scratchings: 
Please notify as soon as possible. Vet or Medical certificates must be forwarded to the 
secretary within 7 days to receive a refund. 50% of entry fees will be retained to cover 
administration costs.  Jodie:  0418 887 401. 

Secretary Office: 
Will be located in the Cafe. Cards do not need to be presented but you are required to check 
in prior to riding. 

Gear Check: 
Please report to gear check 20 mins prior to starting time. 

Warm Up: 
No lunging in the warm up arena, please only lunge in the designated area. 

Presentations: 
Will take place in the Café. Placegetters unmounted. 
Presentations will take place & test sheets will be available 30 minutes after the final scores 
are posted and signed off by the judges.  
Presentation times will be written on the final score sheet 

AOR: 
Must have nominated prior to the commencement of the competition. Please advise the 
event secretary if you are eligible as an AOR. No changes will be made to  results for 
inclusion of AOR once the competition has begun.  

Rules of Competition: 
1. Please provide your own bridle numbers. 
2. All classes to be conducted according to current EA rules. 
3. The organisers reserve the right to re-time the draw if necessary. 
4. Competitors may be requested to ride prior to their advertised starting times should 
scratchings occur. 
5. Approved AS/NZS 3838:1998, EN 1384, ASTNF 1163 helmets must be worn at all times 
while mounted. 

***We have a very full day. Please be prepared to ride at your scheduled time*** 
 

***Please watch the Westernport Dressage Club Website for any changes to the draw.*** 
 

www.westernportdressageclub.com  

 
 

Westernport Dressage Club Inc accepts no liability for any accident, damage or injury to 
horses, owners, rider or spectators or any other persons or property whatsoever. 

 

 

http://www.westernportdressageclub.com/


Main Arena 

Preliminary 1.1 

Judge Natalie Frew   

Judge Olwen Kemp   

Time No Rider Horse 

8:30 AM P2366 Lorraine Porter Leos Cover Girl 

8:37 AM P3902 Grace Lawes Emperors Melody 

8:44 AM 934 Ashleigh Atwell Champagne Perrier 

8:51 AM 192 Nicole O'Shannessy AOR Illarak Elleude 

8:58 AM 2745 Tracey Lyne AOR Jaybee Amalie 

9:05 AM 2994 Tiffany Joosse Keron Park Dazzle 

9:12 AM 4015 Gwynneth Coulthard Samaran 

9:19 AM 4273 Molly Clark Coldstream Dancing Queen 

9:26 AM 3486 Georgia Kemp AOR Jazdan Persian Prince 

9:33 AM 4170 Georgia Widdup Its Figueras 

    

Advanced 5.1 

Judge Linda Goller-Moulds   

Judge Wendye Myers   

Time No Rider Horse 

10:00 AM 2111 Bianca Joyce Hillbreeze Wilson 

10:08 AM 1293 Sara Williams AOR Romonov 

10:17 AM 3897 Grace Lawes Southpark Impressive 

10:26 AM  1006 Denise Elphinstone  The Carrock Victor 

    

Novice 2.3 

Judge Natalie Frew   

Judge Olwen Kemp   

Time No Rider Horse 

10:50 AM P4026 Bettina Kopetsky Swanreach Gold Label 

10:58 AM P2359 Victoria Halkais Rahane Master Kurt 

11:06 AM 3285 Meagan Lee Black Gandaway 

11:14 AM 50 Caroline Coleby Jaybee Albion 

11:22 AM 4133 Christine Opray AOR Atamedes 

11:30 AM 5 Michael Baker Jaybee Ali 

11:38 AM 264 Janice Herzig Kendalee Jarrahman 

11:46 AM 2192 Kathleen Kindler Bellaire Maserati 

11:54 AM 2562 Bianca Joyce Heaterton Park Danzermeyer 

     

PSG 

Judge Luciano D'Elia   

Judge Linda Goller-Moulds   

Time No Rider Horse 

12:30 PM 1714 Sharyn McCombe Yarramee B Bear 

12:38 PM 3650 Claudia Lowles Dr Doolay 

 12:46 PM 4098  Tania Rich  Korong Park Alfredo  

    



Main Arena 

Inter A 

Judge Veronica Steward   

Judge Luciano D'Elia   

Time No Rider Horse 

1:05 PM 851 Emmie Schmul Heatherton Park Welcome 

1:11 PM 858 Heather Gee Feru 

Inter 1 

Judge Linda Goller-Moulds   

Judge Heather Buckland   

Time No Rider Horse 

1:35 PM 411 Sally Trevenan Antonio 

1:43 PM 1714 Sharyn McCombe Yarramee B Bear 

    Grand Prix 

Judge Veronica Steward   

Judge Linda Goller-Moulds   

Time No Rider Horse 

2:10 PM 458 Caroline Coleby Jaybee Don Grande 

2:18 PM 851 Emmie Schmul Heatherton Park Welcome 

    Medium 4.3 

Judge Luciano D'Elia   

Judge Allison O’Neill   

Time No Rider Horse 

3:00 PM P3158 Clair Arnold Sans Sizzlin Smoke 

3:07 PM 3897 Grace Lawes Southpark Impressive 

3:14 PM 2931 Hanna Millott Staccato Beat 

3:21 PM 2111 Bianca Joyce Hillbreeze Wilson 

3:28 PM 1293 Sara Williams AOR Romonov 

3:35 PM 1308 Meg Ferguson Heatherton Park Chemistry 

3:42 PM 2517 Meredith Bransbury Nawarrah Park Excalibur 

3:49 PM 2682 Louise Just Everton Weltstar 

       

4:07 PM 2743 David Joyce Jaybee Alkaban 

4:14 PM 3117 Robyn Todd Jaybee Rolalty 

4:21 PM 3737 Bonnie Kingsley Braggo of Terarossa 

4:28 PM 928 Alex Sventek Vakai 

4:35 PM 2248 Michael Baker Its Speculation 

4:42 PM 894 Jessie Flemming H/C Gershwin E H/C 

       

  
   FEI Para Equestrian Grade 2 Championship Test 

Judge Veronica Steward   

Judge Luciano D'Elia   

Time No Rider Horse 

4:50 PM 1593 Rosie Cole Spirit of Scooterbar 



Indoor Arena 

Preliminary 1.3 

Judge Cheryl Beckett   

Judge Cathie McArdie   

Time No Rider Horse 

8:20 AM 4015 Gwynneth Coulthard Samaran 

8:27 AM 4273 Molly Clark Coldstream Dancing Queen 

8:34 AM 3486 Georgia Kemp AOR Jazdan Persian Prince 

8:41 AM 4170 Georgia Widdup Its Figueras 

8:48 AM P2504 Camilla Hansen Arnwood Destiny 

8:55 AM P2366 Lorraine Porter Leos Cover Girl 

9:02 AM P3902 Grace Lawes Emperors Melody 

9:09 AM 934 Ashleigh Atwell Champagne Perrier 

9:16 AM 192 Nicole O'Shannessy AOR Illarak Elleude 

9:23 AM 2745 Tracey Lyne AOR Jaybee Amalie 

9:30 AM 2994 Tiffany Joosse Keron Park Dazzle 

9:37 AM 3336 Holly McMartin AOR Rascalina 

    

Novice 2.1 

Judge Cheryl Beckett   

Judge Cathie McArdie   

Time No Rider Horse 

10:00 AM P2359 Victoria Halkais Rahane Master Kurt 

10:07 AM P4026 Bettina Kopetsky Swanreach Gold Label 

10:14 AM 50 Caroline Coleby Jaybee Albion 

10:21 AM 3285 Meagan Lee Black Gandaway 

10:28 AM 4133 Christine Opray AOR Atamedes 

10:35 AM 63 Judy Gronn Royal Ballerina 

10:42 AM 3336 Holly McMartin AOR Rascalina 

10:49 AM 5 Michael Baker Jaybee Ali 

10:56 AM 264 Janice Herzig Kendalee Jarrahman 

11:03 AM 2192 Kathleen Kindler Bellaire Maserati 

11:10 AM 2562 Bianca Joyce Heaterton Park Danzermeyer 

    

Advanced 5.3 

Judge Veronica Steward   

Judge Heather Buckland   

Time No Rider Horse 

11:40 AM 3650 Claudia Lowles Dr Doolay 

    

        

    

    

    

    

    

    



Indoor Arena 

Elementary 3.1 

Judge Heather Buckland   

Judge Wendye Myers   

Time No Rider Horse 

12:10 PM 958 Elizabeth Wood Grand Cavalla 

12:18 PM 4248 Janet Mould Simsalabim 

12:26 PM 1784 Zoe Farrant Weltstrom 

12:34 PM 2672 Lauren Bailey-Smith AOR Donella Illusive 

12:42 PM 2679 Rae Ansell AOR Jazzabelle 

12:50 PM 2752 Barbara Chapman Jaybee Artizan 

12:58 PM 861 Christopher Crichton AEA Fletcher 

1:06 PM P3908 Jenny Gilbert Burrabong Taurus 

    

Elementary 3.3 

Judge Natalie Frew   

Judge Sue Beggs   

Time No Rider Horse 

1:30 PM 1784 Zoe Farrant Weltstrom 

1:38 PM 2672 Lauren Bailey-Smith AOR Donella Illusive 

1:46 PM 958 Elizabeth Wood Grand Cavalla 

1:54 PM 4248 Janet Mould Simsalabim 

2:02 PM 2752 Barbara Chapman Jaybee Artizan 

2:10 PM 861 Christopher Crichton AEA Fletcher 

2:18 PM 2679 Rae Ansell AOR Jazzabelle 

2:26 PM P3908 Jenny Gilbert Burrabong Taurus 

    

Medium 4.1 

Judge Heather Buckland   

Judge Wendye Myers   

Time No Rider Horse 

3:00 PM 2743 David Joyce Jaybee Alkaban 

3:08 PM 3117 Robyn Todd Jaybee Rolalty 

3:16 PM 3737 Bonnie Kingsley Braggo of Terarossa 

3:24 PM 928 Alex Sventek Vakai 

3:32 PM 2248 Michael Baker Its Speculation 

3:40 PM 894 Jessie Flemming H/C Gershwin E H/C 

3:48 PM 2931 Hanna Millott Staccato Beat 

     

4:05 PM 1293 Sara Williams AOR Romonov 

4:13 PM 1308 Meg Ferguson Heatherton Park Chemistry 

4:21 PM 2517 Meredith Bransbury Nawarrah Park Excalibur 

4:29 PM 2682 Louise Just Everton Weltstar 

4:37 PM P3158 Clair Arnold Sans Sizzlin Smoke 
 


